

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1982

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2015


 ROOF TOP PANELS UNDER SANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA


1982. SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to generate power by setting up solar energy panels on the roof of houses in villages selected under ‘Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana’;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated for the said purpose, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)&(b): The villages selected under ‘Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana’ can be covered under

Off-grid and Decentralized Solar Programme of the Ministry to provide Central Financial

Assistance for setting up of solar PV systems for houses in villages, provided grid connectivity is not available and possible in those villages.


(c): Funds allocated to various States under Off-Grid and Decentralized Solar Application scheme during the current year State/UT-wise is given in Annexure.
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       Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1982 to be answered on 10/12/2015.


State-wise Funds released under SPV Programmes during 2015-2016 as on 30.09.2015

Sl.
No.

States/UTs Fund released in Rs. in Lakhs

2015-16 as on 30.09.2015

1 Andhra Pradesh 184.06

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0

3 Assam 261.27

4 Bihar 52.16

5 Chhattisgarh 1419.44

6 Delhi 230.66

7 Goa 0

8 Gujarat 1660.05

9 Haryana 356.01
10 Himachal Pradesh 4632.32

11 Jammu & Kashmir 2564.75

12 Jharkhand  0

13 Karnataka 444.51

14 Kerala 1084.85

15 Lakshadweep 375.00

16 Madhya Pradesh 40.60

17 Maharashtra 1742.13

18 Manipur 1277.76

19 Meghalaya 0

20 Mizoram 740.91

21 Nagaland 475.30
20 Odisha 177.11

21 Puducherry 0
22 Punjab 153.86

23 Rajasthan 14420.55
24 Sikkim 0

25 Tamil Nadu 2779.44

26 Tripura 310.03

27 Uttarakhand 2391.08
28 Uttar Pradesh 793.93

29 West Bengal 177.38

30 Telangana 528.10

31 Chandigarh 0


State-wise Funds released under SPV Programmes during 2015-2016 as on 30.09.2015

Sl.
No.

States/UTs Fund released in Rs. in Lakhs

2015-16 as on 30.09.2015

32 Others (CEL, REIL, NABARD, Regional Rural Banks, NGOs, etc.) and other Channel Partners

8021.68

TOTAL 47318.65

